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(THE ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDER’S OFFICE)
LEAKING UNDEPGROUND STORAGE TANK ENVIRONMENTAL NOTICE

THE OWNER AND/OR OPERATOR OF THE LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK SYSTEM(S)
ASSOCIATED WITH THE RELEASE REFEPFIVCED BELOW, WITHIN 45 DAYS OF RECEIVING THE NO
FURTHER REMEDIATION LETTER CONTA}NING THIS NOTICE, MUST SUBMIT THIS NOTICE AND THE
REMAINDER OF THE NO FURTHER REMEDIATION. LETTER TO THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OR
REGISTRAR OF TiTLES OF COOK COUNTY IN WRICH THE SITE DESCRIBED BELOW IS LOCATED.

[ltinois EPA Number; 0312820023

LUST Incident No.: 902488

HHP — Schaumburg, L.L.C. the owner and/or operator of the lea’iig underground storage tank system(s)
associated with the above-referenced incident, whose address is 401 Veterans Memorial Boulevard,
Metairie, Louisiana 70005, has performed investigative and/or remedial astivities for the site identified as
follows:

Legal Description or Reference to a Plat Showing the Boundaries: See stiached

Common Address: 1939 North Meacham, Schaumburg, Illinois 60193

Real Estate Tax Index/Parcel Index Number: 07-01-101-007-0000 and 07-12=1P1-522-000
Stte Owner: HHP — Schaumburg, L.L.C.

Land Use Limitation: There are no land use fimitations.

See the attached No Further Remediation Letter for other terms.

e

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Environmental Notice
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Exhibit A
Legal Deseription

Street Address: 1939 North Meacham Road, Schaumburg, Illinois 60173
Zormanent Tax Identification Numbers: 07-01-101-007-0000, 07-12-10]-022-0000
Parril1: (Fee)

Lot1iﬂ*‘:eRmubdivisionofLMslmd2inWALDENlNTERNATIONAL,bcinga
Subdivisica of nart of Fractional Section | and part of the North ' of Section 12, in Township
41 North, Rsagr 1), East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat of Resubdivision
recorded October £, 1982 as Document 26374113, (less and cxcept that part taken through
Condemnation Case 251.50751) and except that part of the land conveyed to the Village of
Schaumburg falling in 2d7acham Road, described as follows: Commencing at the intersection of
the North line of said Lot 1 ‘st the Easterly right-of-way line of Meacham Road according to
the final judgment order Cos.demnation Case Number 89150751 filed November 14, 1995 in the
Circuit Court of Cook County, (lli"sois; thence on an assumed bearing of North 89 degrees 39
minutes 3] seconds East along the Norh line of said Lot 1, a distance of 4.57 feet; thence
Southerly 597.15 feet along & curve t~ iic right having a radius of 13713.33 foet, the chord of
SaidcmvebmSoﬂh4degmu40minute<t§!ecnn&West,SW.IOfeettotheSouﬂwrlyline
ofsaidLotl;theneeSouth69dcgrmsouinuw30mndsWestalongtheSouﬂwlylineof
ssid Lot 1, a distance of 4.27 feet to the Easter'y r.pht-of-way line of Meacham Road according
to the final judgment order Condemnation Case Nur-ber 89L50751; thence North 5 degrees 12
minutes 24 seconds East along the said Easterly rigt oft wey line of Meacham Road, a distance
0f 127.51 feet (127.49 feet, recorded); thence Northerly 471,03 feet (470.97 feet, recorded) along
the said Easterly right-of-way line of Meacham Road on.2 curve to the left having a radius of
11529.16 feet, the chord of said curve bears North 4 degrees 26 mim tes 52 seconds East, 471.00
feet (470.93 feet, recorded) to the Point of Beginning, in Cook Couaty. lllinois.

Parcel 2: (Easement)

Perpetual and non-exclusive easements appurtenant to and for the benefit of Pacel 1 as created
by Atticle IV of the Declaration of Protective Covenants, recorded March 2B, 1980 4s L scument
No. 25406331, for Ingress and Egress and Utilities upon, over, along, and acros: "k anmer
Drive” as depicted on Exhibit 3 of Document No. 25406331,

Parcel 3: (Easement)

Perpetual and non-exclusive casements appurtenant to and for the benefit of Parcel 1 as set forth
in paragraph 1 of the Deciaration of Eagements for Resubdivision of Lots } and 2 in WALDEN
INTERNATIONAL, for the purpose of Ingress and Egress upon, over, along and across the areas
designated as "Access and Circulation Roads and Sidewalks” on Exhibit "B" of Document No.
26442124 and created by deed recorded December 17, 1982 as Document No. 26442125.

E)ﬂ'llBlTA-LenlDumpncn' ion - Page | of 2 -
21587184/ Schagmiburg Embasyy Snites e
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Parcel 4: GMt)

Perpetual and non-exclusive easements appurtenant to and for the benefit of Parcel 1 as created
by Article IV of the Declaration of Protective Covenants recorded March 28, 1980 as Document
No. 25406331 for Drainage over and upon the "Storm Water Detention Areas” as depicted on
E-hibit 3 of Document No. 25406331,

Parxl 5: (Easement)

Easeme (5 appurtenant to and for the benefit of Parcel 1 upon, over, under, along and across
those pares ™" Lots 3, 4, 5, and 6 as set forth on the Plat of Subdivision of WALDEN
INTERNAYICNAL, recorded January 30, 1980 as Document No. 25342431, within the area
marked "Utility £r sements” and upon, over, under along and across those parts of Lots 2 and 3
as set forth on <« Plat of Resubdivision of Lots 1 and 2 of WALDEN INTERNATIONAL,
recorded October 6, (19,2 as Document No. 26374113, within the arcas marked "Utility
Ensements Hereby Dedicred” and "Existing Utility Easements”, for the purposes of sewer, gas,
and water services,

rnul 6: (Easement)

Perpetual and non-exclugive easements 2 ypurtenant to and for the benefit of Parcel 1 upon, aver,
under, alongandmssthosepartsofwz wd 3 of the Resubdivision of Lots 1 and 2 in
WALDEN INTERNATIONAL, as set forth i= ¢ Declaration of Easemnents for Resubdivision
of Lots 1 and 2 in WALDEN INTERNAT!CW/AL, for oonmmng, utilizing, repairing,
maintaining, and reconstructing "Utility Lines” a. Aericted in Exhibit C of said Declaration
recorded December 17, 1982 as Document No. 2644722 and as created by deed recorded
Decernber 17, 1982 as Document No. 26442125, all in Ceok County, Illinois,

Parcel 7; (Easement)

Non-exchusive and Perpetual Easement for Ingress and Egress for the me of nifice parking area
for the parking of motor vehicles and for the Ingress and Egress ior mator vehicles and
pedestrians to and from the hotel parcel from and to the office parcel parking arrz in order to use
the office parcel parking area as set forth in the Parking Easement Agroemen: +ated November
17, 1995 and recorded December 29, 1995 as Document No. 95908016 made Ty American
National Bank and Truzst Company as Trustee under Trust number 107177-00 and CQuzbe, Street
Investments, Inc. over portions of the following land: Lots 2 and 3 in the Resubdivision of Lrts |
and 2 in WALDEN INTERNATIONAL, being a subdivision of part of fractiorial Section 1/ani
that part of the North % of Section 12, both in Township 41 North, Range 10, East of the Tni'«
Principal Meridian, according to the Plat of Resubdivision recorded as Document 26374113,

~ Dulles_1\26551001
21587.184 10/31/2005

EXHIBIT A - Lega]Dumpnon Page2 of 2— _ -
21587-184/ Schaumburg Embassy
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[LLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

1021 NORTH GRAND AVENUE EAST, P.0O. Box 19276, SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62794-9276 - (217) 782-3397
JamEs R. THompsoN CENTER, 100 WEST RANDOLPH, SuIte 11-300, CHIcaco, W 60601 - (312) 814-6026

ROD R. BLAGOEVICH, GOVERNCR DouclLas P. ScoTtt, DIRECTOR

RECORDING REQUIREMENTS FOR
NO FURTHER REMEDIATION LETTERS

Introduction

The Illirois Environmental Protection Agency’s (Illinois EPA) Bureau of Land/Leaking
Undergroud Storage Tank Section issues a No Further Remediation (NFR) Letter after a
demonstraticn o compliance with Title XVI of the Environmental Protection Act and applicable
regulations is niafe:, The NFR Letter signifies that: (1) al! statutory and regulatory corrective
action requiremenis ap;licable to the occurrence have been complied with, (2) all corrective
action concerning thé r2mediation of the occurrence has been completed, and (3) no further
corrective action concernizig the occurrence is necessary so long as the site is used in accordance
with the terms and conditiors of the NFR Letter.

Significance

When properly recorded, the NFR Lettzrnolds legal significance for all applicable parties
outlined at Section 57.10(d) of the Environmental Protection Act. (See 415 ILCS 5/57.10(d).) If
not properly recorded, the Illinois EPA wil. take steps to void the NFR Letter in accordance with
the regulations.

Duty to Record

The duty to record the NFR Letter is mandatory. Yau m2st submit the NFR Letter, with a
copy of any applicable institutional controls proposed «s pa:t of a corrective action
completion report, to the Office of the Recorder or the Regisirar of Titles of the county in
which the site is located within 45 days after receipt of the NFX Letter. You must record the
NFR Letter and any attachments. The NFR Letter shall be filed i« accordance with Illinois
law so that it forms a permanent part of the chain of title to ensurc cvirent and future
users of the property will be informed of the conditions and terms of approval including
level of remediation; land use limitations; and preventive, engineering, az0 institutional
controls. A certified or otherwise accurate and official copy of the NFR Letter and any
attachments, as recorded, must be submitted to the Illinois EPA. Failure to record the
NFR Letter in accordance with the regulations will make the NFR Letter voidable.

For More Information

Please refer to Tiered Approach to Corrective Action Objectives (TACO) Fact Sheet 3 available
from the Illinois EPA by calling 1-888-299-9533 or by accessing it on the Illinois EPA Web site
at http://www.epa.state.il.us/land/taco/3-no-further-remediation-letters.html.

ROCKFORD — 4302 North Main Street, Rockford, [L 61103 — {815) 987-7760 » Des PLanes - 9511 W. Harrison 5t., Des Plaines, iL 60016 - (847} 294-4000
fioin — 595 South State, Elgin, 1L 60123 - (847) 608-3131 = Proria - 5415 N. University 5t., Peoria, IL 61614 - (309) 693-5463
BUREAU OF LAND - PEORIA — 7620 N. University 5t., Peoria, IL 61614 - (309) 693-5462 « CHAMPAIGN — 2125 South First Street, Champaign, IL 61820 - {217) 278-5800
SPRINGFIELD — 4500 . Sixth Street Rd., Springfield, L 62706 — (217) 786-6892 & CoOLLNSVILLE ~ 2009 Mall Street, Collinsville, iL 62234 - (618) 346-5120
MarION — 2309 W. Main 5t., Suite 116, Marion, IL 62959 - (618) 993-7200

PRINTED ON RECYVCLED PAPER
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ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

1021 NorRTH GRAND AVENUE East, P.O. Box 19276, SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 627949276 - (217) 782-3397
James R. THOMPSON CENTER, 100 WesT RANDOLPH, SUITE 1 1-300, CHicaco, IL 60601 - (3] 2} 814-6026

RoD R. BLAGOJEVICH, GOVERNOR DoucLas P. Scotr, DIRECTOR
217/782-6762 CERTIFIED MAIIL,
AUG 1 4 2006 7004 2510 0001 8594 7825

HHP — Schaumburg, L.L.C.

Attn: Christopher Schott

401 Veterans Memorial Boulevard
Metairie, Lonisiana 70005

Re: LPC #0212520023 ~ Cook County
Schaumbug /€mbassy Suites Hotel
1939 North Meacnsm
Incident #902488
LUST Technical File

Dear Mr. Schott:

The Illinois Environmental Protection Agency (Tiiinois EPA) has completed a file review for the
above-referenced incident that included the 4§ -Dzy Report dated November 2, 1995, In
addition, LUST Form 568 which was received by the [l'inois EPA on February 27, 2006 was also
reviewed. Citations in this letter are from 35 [llinois Admizistrative Code (35 1. Adm. Code).

The Corrective Action Completion Report and the Professionil cngineer Certification submitted pursuant
to 35 l. Adm. Code 731 indicate remediation has been successfully completed.

Based upon the certification by Kurt A. Kantorek, a Licensed Professiofiaj Fngineer, and based upon
other information in the Nlinois EPA's possession, your request for a no further remediation determination
is granted under the conditions and terms specified in this letter.

Issuance of this No Further Remediation Letter (Letter), based on the certification or'thé Zjcensed
Professional Engincer, signifies that: ( 1) ali statutory and regulatory corrective action requicements
applicabie to the occurrence have been complied with; (2) all corrective action concerning the
remediation of the occurrence has been completed; and (3) no further corrective action concerruig the
occurrence is necessary for the protection of human health, safety, and the environment. This Letter shall
apply in favor of the following parties:

1. HHP - Schaumburg, L.L.C., the owner or operator of the underground storage tank system(s).
2. Any parent corporation or subsidiary of such owner or operator.

3. Any co-owner or co-operator, either by joint tenancy, right-of-survivorship, or any other party
sharing a legal relationship with the owner or operator to whom the Letter is issued.

4. Any holder of a beneficial interest of a land trust or inter vivos trust whether revocable or
irrevocable,

ROCKFORD — 4302 North Main Street, Rockford, iL 61103 — (815)987-7760 = Des Prames — 9511 W. Harrison 5t., Des Plaines, iL 60016 - (847) 294-4000
ELGIN - 595 South State, Elgin, IL 607123 - (847) 608-3131 &  ProRiA - 5415 N. University St., Peotia, IL 61614 — (309) 693-5463
BUREAU OF LAND - PEORIA — 7620 N. University 5t., Peoria, IL 61614 — (309) 693-5462 ¢  CHAMPAIGN — 2125 South First Street, Champaign, IL 61820 - (217) 278-5800
SPRINGFIELD — 4500 S. Sixth Street Rd., Springfield, IL 62706 - (217) 786-6892 + CounsviLie — 2009 Mall Street, Collinsville, IL 62234 — (678) 346-5120
MARION - 2309 W. Main St., Suite 116, Marion, IL 62959 - (618) 593-7200

PRINTED ON ReCYCLED Paper
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5. Any mortgagee or trustee of a deed of trust of such owner or operator.

0. Any successor-in-interest of such owner or operator.

7. Any transferee of such owner or operator whether the transfer was by sale, bankruptcy proceeding,
partition, dissolution of marriage, settlement or adjudication of any civit action, charitable gift, or
beqiest

8. Any heil or devisee of such owner or operator.

This Letter and all attachipsents, including but not limited to the Leaking Underground Storage Tank
Environmental Notice, must e filed within 45 days of receipt as a single instrument with the Office of the
Recorder or Registrar of Tiies in-the county in which the above-referenced site is located. This Letter shall
not be effective until officially recoried by the Office of the Recorder or Registrar of Titles of the
applicable county in accordance with "ifitiois law so it forms a permanent part of the chain of title for the
above-referenced property. Within 36-days of this Letter being recorded, an accurate and official copy of
this Letter, as recorded. shall be obtained g submitted to the Illinois EPA. For recording purposes, it is
recommended that the Leaking Underground S(srage Tank Environmental Notice of this Letter be the first
page of the instrument filed.

CONDITIONS AND TERMS OF APPROVAL

LEVEL OFF REMEDIATION AND LAND USE LIMITATIONS

I. The remediation objectives for the above-referenced site, more pzrticularly described in the
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Environmental Notice of {nic .etter, were established in
accordance with the requirements of the Tiered Approach to Corredtivé Action Objectives (35 11
Adm. Code 742) rules.

2. As a result of the release from the underground storage tank system(s) assoc'ater, with the above-
referenced incident, the above-referenced site, more particularly described in the siiached Leaking
Underground Storage Tank Environmental Notice of this Letter, shall not be usedir. amanner
inconsistent with the following land use limitation: There are no land use limitations.

3. The land use limitation specified in this Letter may be revised if:

a. Further investigation or remedial action has been conducted that documents the attainment
of objectives appropriate for the new land use; and

b. A new No Further Remediation Letter is obtained and recorded in accordance with Title
XVII of the Act and regulations adopted thereunder.
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PREVENTIVE, ENGINEERING, AND INSTITUTIONAL CONTROLS

4.

6.

Preventive: None.
Engineering:  None.

[nstitutional:  This Letter shall be recorded as a permanent part of the chain of title for the
above-referenced site, more particularly described in the attached Leaking
Underground Storage Tank Environmental Notice of this Letter.

Failure tozstahlish, operate, and maintain controls in ful] compliance with the Act, applicable
regulations, and the approved Corrective Action Plan may, if applicable, result in voidance of this
Letter,

OTHER TERMS

Any contaminated soil or groundwater removed or excavated from, or disturbed at, the above-
referenced site, more particularly-grscribed in the Leaking Underground Storage Tank
Environmental Notice of this Letter, mst be handled in accordance with all applicable laws and
reguiations under 35 Ili. Adm. Code Subtitie'G.

Further information regarding the above-referciicéd site can be obtained through a written request
under the Freedom of Information Act (5 IL.CS 1405 o

lllinois Environmental Protection Agency
Attention: Freedom of Information Act Officer
Bureau of Land - #24

1021 North Grand Avenue East

Post Office Box 19276

Springfield, IL 62794-9276

Should the Illinois EPA seek to void this Letter, the Illinois EPA shall provide rotice to the owner
or operator of the leaking underground storage tank(s) associated with the above-reférenced
incident and the current title holder of the real estate on which the tanks were located, @i iheir last
known addresses. The notice shall specify the cause for the voidance, explain the provisions for
appeal, and describe the facts in support of the voidance. Specific acts or omissions that may
result in the voidance of this Letter include, but shall not be limited to:

a. Any violation of institutional controls or industrial/commercial land use restrictions;

b. The failure to operate and maintain preventive or engineering controls or to comply with
any applicable groundwater monitoring plan;

c. The disturbance or removal of contamination that has been left in place in accordance with
the Corrective Action Plan or Completion Report;

d. The failure to comply with the recording requirements for the Letter;
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€. Obtaining the Letter by fraud or misrepresentation; or

f. Subsequent discovery of contaminants, not identified as part of the investigative or
remedial activities upon which the issuance of the Letter was based, that pose a threat to
human heaith or the environment.

Submit an azcurate and official copy of this Letter, as recorded, to:

ll'nois Environmental Protection Agency
Birean of Land - #24

Leaking LInderground Storage Tank Section
1021 Nortn Grand Avenue East

Post Officc Box 19276

Springfield, IL. £2754-9276

Should you have any questions or require further assistance in this matter please contact Matthew Urish, P.G.
of my staff at 217/782-6762.

Sincerely,

LIRS

Michael T. Lowder

Unit Manager

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Section
Division of Remediation Management
Bureau of Land

MTL:MU/9024838.doc

ce: Jamie A. Niemuth, Aires Consulting Group, Inc.
BOL File ‘

Attachments:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Environmental Notice
Legal Description




